Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

Rate per Previous Difference in

Variable Total (N) %  Population 100,000 Total (N) Total Values
COVID19 Case 565,378 100 2,318,174 24388.94 564,850 528
Hospitalized 27,835 492 2,318,174 1,200.73 27,803 32
Deceased 8,758 1.55 2,318,174 377.80 8,747 11
Recovered 542,363 959 2,318,174 23396.13 541,843 520
MIS-C Case 112 - - - 112 0

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital
discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections
Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.
Noted: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Variable

Age Categories

Birth Sex

Race/Ethnicity

Underlying Medical Condition

Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Outcome

Aged 4 or less
Aged 5to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Female
Male
Unknown

Hispanic

White

Black

Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other

Unknown

Yes
No/Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

N

14654
67513
63337
250639
106623
62446
166

204527
266278
4573

156173
148391
54006
49002
2189
40839
114778

85993
479385

%

2.59
11.9
11.2
443
18.9
11.0
0.03

52.1
471
0.81

276
26.2
9.55
8.67
0.39
7.22
20.3

15.2
84.8

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

9824.0
16604
29220
31184
25179
19609

25384
22997

20467
14737
20560
18135
14297

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020

projection, vintage 2019.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N % Population ?88?0%%

Age Categories Aged 4 or less 277 1.0 149,165 185.70
Aged 5t0 17 362 1.3 406,595 89.03
Aged 18 to 24 606 2.2 216,762 279.57
Aged 25 to 49 6430 23.1 803,732 800.02
Aged 50 to 64 7488 269 423,461 1768.3
Aged 64+ 12670 455 318,459 3978.5
Unknown 2 0.0 . -

Birth Sex Female 12518 450 1,160,285 1078.9
Male 15286 549 1,157,889 1320.2
Unknown 31 0.1

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 7161 257 763,053 938.47
White 11049 39.7 1,006,929 1097.3
Black 3985 143 262,671 1517.1
Asian or Pacific Islander 2856 10.3 270,209 1057.0
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 130 0.5 15,311 849.04
Other 1056 3.8
Unknown 1598 57

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable
Deceased

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

N
7067
20768

6603
21232

3129
24706

17394
10441

10238

641

3734

393

2559

7239

1314

4299

4858

7380

%
254
74.6

23.7
76.3

1.2
88.8

62.5
37.5

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N %  Population ?88?0%%
Age Categories Aged 4 or less 3 0.0 149,165 -
Aged 5t0 17 7 0.1 406,595 -
Aged 18 to 24 20 0.2 216,762 9.23
Aged 25 to 49 738 8.4 803,732 91.82
Aged 50 to 64 1856 21.2 423,461 438.29
Aged 64+ 6134 70.0 318,459 1926.2
Birth Sex Female 3479 39.7 1,160,285 299.84
Male 5278 60.3 1,157,889 455.83
Unknown 1 0.0 . -
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 2011 23.0 763,053 263.55
White 4409 50.3 1,006,929 437.87
Black 1124 128 262,671 427 .91
Asian or Pacific Islander 1068 12.2 270,209 395.25
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 48 0.5 15,311 313.49
Other 86 1.0
Unknown 12 0.1

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Hospitalized Yes 7067 80.7
No 1691 193
ICU Yes 3520 40.2
No 5238 59.8
Intubated Yes 2244 256
No 6514 744
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 5573 63.6
No 3185 364
Hypertension Yes 3626 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 265 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 1692 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 213 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 1216 N/A
Diabetes Yes 2499 N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental ~ Yes 591 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 1396 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 471 N/A
Other Yes 2319 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
Reporting through 22JUL2022
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