Variable	Total (N)	%	Population	Rate per 100,000	Previous Total (N)	Difference in Total Values
COVID19 Case	565,378	100	2,318,174	24388.94	564,850	528
Hospitalized	27,835	4.92	2,318,174	1,200.73	27,803	32
Deceased	8,758	1.55	2,318,174	377.80	8,747	11
Recovered	542,363	95.9	2,318,174	23396.13	541,843	520
MIS-C Case	112				112	0

Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.

Note4: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	14654	2.59	149,165	9824.0
	Aged 5 to 17	67513	11.9	406,595	16604
	Aged 18 to 24	63337	11.2	216,762	29220
	Aged 25 to 49	250639	44.3	803,732	31184
	Aged 50 to 64	106623	18.9	423,461	25179
	Aged 64+	62446	11.0	318,459	19609
	Unknown	166	0.03	•	•
Birth Sex	Female	294527	52.1	1,160,285	25384
	Male	266278	47.1	1,157,889	22997
	Unknown	4573	0.81	•	•
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	156173	27.6	763,053	20467
	White	148391	26.2	1,006,929	14737
	Black	54006	9.55	262,671	20560
	Asian or Pacific Islander	49002	8.67	270,209	18135
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	2189	0.39	15,311	14297
	Other	40839	7.22		
	Unknown	114778	20.3		
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	85993	15.2		
	No/Unknown	479385	84.8		

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	277	1.0	149,165	185.70
	Aged 5 to 17	362	1.3	406,595	89.03
	Aged 18 to 24	606	2.2	216,762	279.57
	Aged 25 to 49	6430	23.1	803,732	800.02
	Aged 50 to 64	7488	26.9	423,461	1768.3
	Aged 64+	12670	45.5	318,459	3978.5
	Unknown	2	0.0		
Birth Sex	Female	12518	45.0	1,160,285	1078.9
	Male	15286	54.9	1,157,889	1320.2
	Unknown	31	0.1		
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	7161	25.7	763,053	938.47
	White	11049	39.7	1,006,929	1097.3
	Black	3985	14.3	262,671	1517.1
	Asian or Pacific Islander	2856	10.3	270,209	1057.0
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	130	0.5	15,311	849.04
	Other	1056	3.8		
	Unknown	1598	5.7		

Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%
Deceased	Yes	7067	25.4
	No	20768	74.6
ICU	Yes	6603	23.7
	No	21232	76.3
Intubated	Yes	3129	11.2
	No	24706	88.8
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	17394	62.5
	No	10441	37.5
Hypertension	Yes	10238	N/A
Immunocompromised	Yes	641	N/A
Chronic Heart Disease	Yes	3734	N/A
Chronic Liver Disease	Yes	393	N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease	Yes	2559	N/A
Diabetes	Yes	7239	N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental	Yes	1314	N/A
Chronic Lung Disease	Yes	4299	N/A
Historically Healthy	Yes	4858	N/A
Other	Yes	7380	N/A

Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can have more than one risk factor).

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	3	0.0	149,165	
	Aged 5 to 17	7	0.1	406,595	
	Aged 18 to 24	20	0.2	216,762	9.23
	Aged 25 to 49	738	8.4	803,732	91.82
	Aged 50 to 64	1856	21.2	423,461	438.29
	Aged 64+	6134	70.0	318,459	1926.2
Birth Sex	Female	3479	39.7	1,160,285	299.84
	Male	5278	60.3	1,157,889	455.83
	Unknown	1	0.0		
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	2011	23.0	763,053	263.55
	White	4409	50.3	1,006,929	437.87
	Black	1124	12.8	262,671	427.91
	Asian or Pacific Islander	1068	12.2	270,209	395.25
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	48	0.5	15,311	313.49
	Other	86	1.0		
	Unknown	12	0.1		

Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%
Hospitalized	Yes No	7067 1691	80.7 19.3
ICU	Yes No	3520 5238	40.2 59.8
Intubated	Yes No	2244 6514	25.6 74.4
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes No	5573 3185	63.6 36.4
Hypertension	Yes	3626	N/A
Immunocompromised	Yes	265	N/A
Chronic Heart Disease	Yes	1692	N/A
Chronic Liver Disease	Yes	213	N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease	Yes	1216	N/A
Diabetes	Yes	2499	N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental	Yes	591	N/A
Chronic Lung Disease	Yes	1396	N/A
Historically Healthy	Yes	471	N/A
Other	Yes	2319	N/A

Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can have more than one risk factor).